ST. ERVAN PARISH COUNCIL

Jacqui Peskett Parish Clerk

Email: stervanpc@outlook.com



21st August 2024

I hereby give notice that the **ORDINARY MEETING of ST ERVAN PARISH COUNCIL** will be held at St Ervan Village Hall on **Tuesday 3rd September 2024 at 7.30pm**

All members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the purposes of considering and resolving upon the business about to be transacted at the meeting as set out in the agenda.

Jacqui Peskett Clerk/RFO to St Ervan Parish Council

Public Participation (15 mins)

AGENDA

Apologies and Announcements

Declarations of interest

Minutes of St Ervan Parish Council Meeting 2nd July 2024

Matters Arising & Correspondence

Planning Applications

The proposed erection of a double garage with store room over and external staircase.

The Spinney St Ervan Wadebridge Cornwall PL27 7TA

Ref. No: PA24/05818 (not supported-comments sent 22nd August)

Amended scheme for the formation of an agricultural access to a classified highway, previously carried out without consent.

Land North of Little Spring Lewidden Lane St Ervan Wadebridge Cornwall PL27 7TB Ref. No: PA24/06100 (to be decided at meeting)

Items for Information

Highways

Finance

<u>Date Of Next Meeting</u>: <u>Tuesday 5th November 2024</u> @7.00pm